

Exchange Notice

2015-11-30

IT – INET Nordic – trade cancellations in SWEC B

All trades in SWECO B short name SWEC B are cancelled on closing at price 145.

New official closing price is **123,25**

Support

For questions and assistance regarding this Exchange Notice, as well as any technical queries, please contact Trading Surveillance at: Group:+46 8 405 7050, TSS@nasdaq.com

Best regards, Nasdaq Nordic

Nasdaq Copenhagen, Nasdaq Helsinki, Nasdaq Iceland, Nasdaq Riga, Nasdaq Stockholm, Nasdaq Tallinn and Nasdaq Vilnius are respectively brand names for NASDAQ OMX Copenhagen A/S, NASDAQ OMX Helsinki Ltd, NASDAQ OMX Iceland hf., NASDAQ OMX Riga AS, NASDAQ OMX Stockholm AB, NASDAQ OMX Tallinn AS and AB NASDAQ OMX Vilnius. Nasdaq Nordic represents the common offering by Nasdaq Copenhagen, Nasdaq Helsinki, Nasdaq Iceland and Nasdaq Stockholm.